ALL the surface or right of soil of all that piece or parcel of land situate in the City of Wilkes -Barre, County of Luzerne, 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on Jones Street, said point also being a corner of land now or formerly of John Endler;

THENCE south 41 1/2 degrees west one hundred nine 109 feet to a point, being the northeast corner of land of 

Richard Caverly;

THENCE North 48 1/2 degrees twenty-five (25) feet along the rear line of land of said Richard Caverly;

THENCE North 41 1/2 degrees one hundred nine (109) feet to a point on Jones Street;

THENCE South 48 1/2 degrees east twenty-five (25) feet to a point, the place of Beginning.

BEING known as 67 Jones Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Parcel: # 73-I9NE4-005-002-000

BEING the same premises which HSKA2 LLC by Deed dated May 1, 2023 and recorded in the Official Records of